STATE OF NEW YORK ' :
COUNTY COURT COUNTY OF MONROE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
~VS-

BRIAN BALL

FIRST COUNT:

THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, accuses the
defendant, BRIAN BALL, of the crime of Offering a False Instrument for Filing in the First Degree,
in violation of Section 175.35 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, on or about November 18, 2005, in the County of Monroe, State of New
York, knowing that a written instrument, to wit: a Greece Police Department Investigative Action
Report dated November 18, 2005 under CR#5066106, contained a false statement or false
information and with. intent to defraud the state or any political subdivision thereof, he offered or
presented said written instrument to a public office or public servant, with knowledge or belief that
said written instrument would be filed with, registered or recorded in or otherwise become a part of
the records 6f such public office or public servant.

SECOND COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
accuses the defendant, BRIAN BALL, of the crime of Falsifying Business Records in the Second

Degree, in violation of Section 175.05, Subdivision 1 of the Penal Law of the State of New York,

committed as follows:




The defendant, on or about November 18, 2005, in the County of Monroe, State of New
York, with intent to defraud, made or caused a false entry in the business record of an enterprise, to
wit: a Greece Police Department Investigative Action Report dated November 18, 2005 under
CR#5066106.

THIRD COUNT:
AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further

accuses the defendant, BRIAN BALL, of the crime of Official Misconduct, in violation of Section
195.00, Subdivision 1 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, a public servant, on or about November 18, 2005, with intent to obtain a
benefit or deprive another of a benefit, committed an act relating to his office but constituting an
unauthorized exercise of his official functions, knowing that such act was unauthorized.

FOURTH COUNT:

AND THE GRAND JURY OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, by this indictment, further
accuses the defendant, BRIAN BALL, of the crime of Official Misconduct, in violation of Section
195.00, Subdivision 2 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:

The defendant, a publi§ servant, on or about November 18, 2005, knowingly refrained from

performing a duty which was imposed upon him by law or that was clearly inherent in the nature of

his office.
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MICHAEL C. GREEN
DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF MONROE COUNTY




